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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 44

 10,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,573 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,573 

 5,761 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,137 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (REPUBLICAN)

 300 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2,844 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON DAVID A SCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA SUMAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANNE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM LVOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM Y WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD DANDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV AWASTHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KASDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG SCHNOIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SIGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA NIKHAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA SELAEUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MARKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 44

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GLASER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STRUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHEY GARLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEES EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SZAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA COBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUISE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANN TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STERNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COTTINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN CIPOREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY VINES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIM KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAN TERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRIAM TURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HERSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY KINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL WALLENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA PRASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 44

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GRAWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 90 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY SHEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM TOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ADAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 YASHAEL A. WOLFSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIREL A. WOITSO (WRITE-IN)

 3 YISRAEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 YISROL WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSHA ROLFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE FREIREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE GABY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,273 

Unrecorded  300 

Assembly District 48

 296 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  310 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  310 

 53 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 155 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (REPUBLICAN)

 39 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 5 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GOLDBERG HENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YOGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WOLFMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  259 

Unrecorded  51 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 51

 977 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,027 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,027 

 539 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 65 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (REPUBLICAN)

 14 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 368 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  999 

Unrecorded  28 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 52

 9,231 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 344 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,706 

 5,755 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 816 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (REPUBLICAN)

 141 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2,575 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABJA MIDHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA LEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHIJ CHANSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FURNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SIEDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DICOVELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DEBLAISO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARROLL BRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERLY COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS CRAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DORIA DOLLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOROTHY SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 DOUGLAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDA MEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY KUNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD CRANBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZIE REDDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 52

 2 JAMES METTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY BEINHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY EASTUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PASCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCHOENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KITCHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMOM (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHUFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLARA CARAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY BROWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LAVILETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TORRES SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEE ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CHIAVAROLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES FLATOW (WRITE-IN)

 12 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOGNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA GERTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFFAH WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Assembly District 52

 1 SUSAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA TAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY DEVANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WEISSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,453 

Unrecorded  253 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 20,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 680 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,616 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,616 

 12,108 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,173 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (REPUBLICAN)

 494 ARKADIUSZ T. TOMASZEWSKI (CONSERVATIVE/MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 5,792 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON DAVID A SCHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABJA MIDHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA SUMAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA LEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE E. VERDON (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANNE FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM LVOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM Y WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHIJ CHANSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FURNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SIEDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DICOVELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DEBLAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD DANDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDES (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARROLL BRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERLY COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS CRAVENS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 CYNTHIA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LA PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NEWCOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV AWASTHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KASDAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DORIA DOLLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOROTHY SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUG SCHNOIDER (WRITE-IN)

 9 DOUGLAS SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SIGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDA MEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDBERG HENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY KUNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD CRANBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA NIKHAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA SELAEUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZIE REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES METTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY BEINHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY EASTUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 JESSICA PASCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCHOENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KITCHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMOM (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHUFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GLASER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STRUM (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YOGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHEY GARLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEES EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLARA CARAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SZAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY BROWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LAVILETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LISA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA COBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUISE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TORRES SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANN TYRK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 MARK STERNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COTTINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN CIPOREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY VINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEE ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CHIAVAROLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES FLATOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIM KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 22 MIRIAM TYRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAN TERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRIAM TURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HERSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HOGNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY KINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RACHEL GEBALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 9 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL WALLENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA PRASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA GERTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GRAWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFFAH WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA TAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY DEVANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WEISSMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:37:35PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 140 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY SHEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM TOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ADAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 YASHAEL A. WOLFSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIREL A. WOITSO (WRITE-IN)

 3 YISRAEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL A WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL WOLFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YISROL WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSHA ROLFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE FREIREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE GABY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,984 

Unrecorded  632 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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